

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 9/24/2019**  
**CIP 16-10 Owens Mountain Parkway Extension**



**Fiscal Year:** 2018-2019  
**Project Engineer:** John Armendariz  
**Project Location:** Owens Mountain Parkway East of Temperance to the Enterprise Canal.

**Project Scope:** This project consists of extending Owens Mountain Parkway, formerly known as Alluvial Avenue, to the Enterprise Canal. The construction shall consist of earthwork and grading, new box culvert bridge, asphalt concrete pavement, aggregate base, concrete curb and gutter, concrete median island, concrete sidewalk, concrete valley gutter, PVC potable water main, potable water valves, fire hydrant, PVC recycled water main, recycled water valves, PVC sewer main, sewer manholes, street lights and installation of new traffic pavement markings, installation of new traffic signs, and barricades.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Avison Construction		Yarbs Grading & Paving, Inc.		Agee Construction Corp.		Dave Christian Const.		Granite Construction			
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
						LOW BIDDER											
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00		
5	Earthwork and Grading	6,500	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 234,000.00		
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
7	Asphalt Concrete	1,694	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 177,870.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 150,766.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 168,553.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 165,165.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 154,154.00		
8	Aggregate Base	4,430	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 155,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 132,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 110,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 132,900.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 116,066.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 146,190.00		
9	Cold Plane AC Pavement	510	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,870.00		
10	Asphalt Concrete Dike	222	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,882.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,550.00		
11	Reinforced Concrete Double Box Culvert	1	LS	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 755,000.00	\$ 755,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 869,000.00	\$ 869,000.00	\$ 965,000.00	\$ 965,000.00		
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,283	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,490.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,792.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,792.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,075.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,094.00		
13	Concrete Valley Gutter	982	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,856.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,802.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,766.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,293.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,856.00		
14	Concrete Drive Approach	1,351	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,861.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,861.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,861.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,457.00		
15	Concrete Median Island curb	1,887	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,644.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,514.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,514.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,401.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,627.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,192.00		
16	Concrete Median Island Stamped Concrete	3,343	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,430.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 28,415.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,058.00		
17	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	898	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,572.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,021.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,674.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,184.00		
18	Concrete Sidewalk	7,900	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00		
19	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
20	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00		
21	Install Water Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00		
22	Install 2" Air Release Vacuum Breaker	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
23	Relocate Existing Temporary Blow-Off Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00		
24	Install 1" Water Service	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
25	Install Backflow Prevention Device	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00		
26	Recycled Butterfly Water Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		
27	Install Recycled Water Temporary Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
28	12" PVC Water Main	600	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,600.00		
29	18" PVC Recycled Water Main	1,276	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 102,080.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 116,116.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 141,636.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 111,012.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 140,360.00		
30	12" PVC Sewer Main	209	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 29,678.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 22,363.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,900.00		
31	Steel Casing Pipe	195	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 45,825.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 40,950.00		
32	Install 48" Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00		
33	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
34	Traffic Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
35	PG&E Street Lights	7	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00		
36	Electrical Work	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
37	Irrigation System Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
38	Landscaping Complete	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
39	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
40	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
41	CAL OSHA Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
42	Environmental Mitigation and Compliance	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
				<b>Total Base Amount</b>		<b>\$1,901,375.00</b>		<b>\$1,927,707.00</b>		<b>\$2,106,606.00</b>		<b>\$2,199,197.00</b>		<b>\$2,239,893.50</b>		<b>\$2,242,616.00</b>	

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 9/24/2019**  
**CIP 16-10 Owens Mountain Parkway Extension**



**Fiscal Year:** 2018-2019  
**Project Engineer:** John Armendariz  
**Project Location:** Owens Mountain Parkway East of Temperance to the Enterprise Canal.

**Project Scope:** This project consists of extending Owens Mountain Parkway, formerly known as Alluvial Avenue, to the Enterprise Canal. The construction shall consist of earthwork and grading, new box culvert bridge, asphalt concrete pavement, aggregate base, concrete curb and gutter, concrete median island, concrete sidewalk, concrete valley gutter, PVC potable water main, potable water valves, fire hydrant, PVC recycled water main, recycled water valves, PVC sewer main, sewer manholes, street lights and installation of new traffic pavement markings, installation of new traffic signs, and barricades.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	AJ Excavation, Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Dawson-Mauldin, LLC		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION						
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 103,248.00	\$ 103,248.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 78,070.00	\$ 78,070.00		\$ -		\$ -		
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,868.80	\$ 6,868.80	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 13,795.00		\$ -		\$ -		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,210.48	\$ 12,210.48	\$ 21,531.00	\$ 21,531.00		\$ -		\$ -		
5	Earthwork and Grading	6,500	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 116,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 195,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
6	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,587.00	\$ 7,587.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00		\$ -		\$ -		
7	Asphalt Concrete	1,694	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 174,482.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 152,460.00	\$ 85.11	\$ 144,176.34	\$ 119.00	\$ 201,586.00		\$ -		\$ -		
8	Aggregate Base	4,430	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 124,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 163,910.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 131,925.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 243,650.00		\$ -		\$ -		
9	Cold Plane AC Pavement	510	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 4,426.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,730.00		\$ -		\$ -		
10	Asphalt Concrete Dike	222	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 27.29	\$ 6,058.38	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,996.00		\$ -		\$ -		
11	Reinforced Concrete Double Box Culvert	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 860,000.00	\$ 860,000.00	\$ 1,503,550.08	\$ 1,503,550.08	\$ 1,324,455.00	\$ 1,324,455.00		\$ -		\$ -		
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,283	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,905.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,660.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 29,316.55	\$ 46.00	\$ 59,018.00		\$ -		\$ -		
13	Concrete Valley Gutter	982	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,856.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,838.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 9,721.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 26,514.00		\$ -		\$ -		
14	Concrete Drive Approach	1,351	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,808.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 12,077.94	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,563.00		\$ -		\$ -		
15	Concrete Median Island curb	1,887	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 54,723.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,932.00	\$ 21.16	\$ 39,928.92	\$ 29.00	\$ 54,723.00		\$ -		\$ -		
16	Concrete Median Island Stamped Concrete	3,343	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 40,116.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,401.00	\$ 7.97	\$ 26,643.71	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,459.00		\$ -		\$ -		
17	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	898	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,858.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,082.00	\$ 10.02	\$ 8,997.96	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,878.00		\$ -		\$ -		
18	Concrete Sidewalk	7,900	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 5.32	\$ 42,028.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		
19	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,138.40	\$ 2,138.40	\$ 6,489.00	\$ 6,489.00		\$ -		\$ -		
20	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 857.52	\$ 3,430.08	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5,280.00		\$ -		\$ -		
21	Install Water Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,039.20	\$ 8,078.40	\$ 4,227.00	\$ 8,454.00		\$ -		\$ -		
22	Install 2" Air Release Vacuum Breaker	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,056.80	\$ 16,113.60	\$ 7,171.00	\$ 14,342.00		\$ -		\$ -		
23	Relocate Existing Temporary Blow-Off Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,019.60	\$ 4,039.20	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 6,792.00		\$ -		\$ -		
24	Install 1" Water Service	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,223.80	\$ 6,447.60	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 5,146.00		\$ -		\$ -		
25	Install Backflow Prevention Device	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,947.40	\$ 3,947.40	\$ 5,721.00	\$ 5,721.00		\$ -		\$ -		
26	Recycled Butterfly Water Valve	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,944.40	\$ 13,888.80	\$ 6,051.00	\$ 12,102.00		\$ -		\$ -		
27	Install Recycled Water Temporary Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,595.80	\$ 9,595.80	\$ 10,213.00	\$ 10,213.00		\$ -		\$ -		
28	12" PVC Water Main	600	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 42,768.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
29	18" PVC Recycled Water Main	1,276	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 151,844.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 154,396.00	\$ 88.02	\$ 112,313.52	\$ 210.00	\$ 267,960.00		\$ -		\$ -		
30	12" PVC Sewer Main	209	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 36,157.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 22,572.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 50,996.00		\$ -		\$ -		
31	Steel Casing Pipe	195	LF	\$ 370.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 225.72	\$ 44,015.40	\$ 754.00	\$ 147,030.00		\$ -		\$ -		
32	Install 48" Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 11,857.00	\$ 23,714.00		\$ -		\$ -		
33	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,015.20	\$ 1,015.20	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 1,493.00		\$ -		\$ -		
34	Traffic Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,056.12	\$ 13,056.12	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 12,285.00		\$ -		\$ -		
35	PG&E Street Lights	7	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 12,342.86	\$ 86,400.02	\$ 11,807.00	\$ 82,649.00		\$ -		\$ -		
36	Electrical Work	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 29,398.00	\$ 29,398.00		\$ -		\$ -		
37	Irrigation System Complete	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,623.12	\$ 13,623.12	\$ 17,373.00	\$ 17,373.00		\$ -		\$ -		
38	Landscape Complete	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,173.68	\$ 11,173.68	\$ 14,249.00	\$ 14,249.00		\$ -		\$ -		
39	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,953.60	\$ 13,953.60	\$ 20,659.00	\$ 20,659.00		\$ -		\$ -		
40	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 3,443.00		\$ -		\$ -		
41	CAL OSHA Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 6,887.00	\$ 6,887.00		\$ -		\$ -		
42	Environmental Mitigation and Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 19,998.00	\$ 19,998.00		\$ -		\$ -		
				<b>Total Base Amount</b>	<b>\$2,249,939.00</b>		<b>\$2,288,970.00</b>		<b>\$2,728,662.10</b>		<b>\$3,251,481.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>